ELMIRA HIGH SCHOOL

ITHACA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
CORNING-PAINTED POST HIGH SCHOOL
BINGHAMTON HIGH SCHOOL
HORSEHEADS SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
UNION-ENDICOTT HIGH SCHOOL
VESTAL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
MAINE-ENDWELL SENIOR HS

JOHNSON CITY HIGH SCHOOL

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY

NORWICH HIGH SCHOOL

WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL

CHENANGO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL
ONEONTA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY HIGH SCH
WINDSOR CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
CHENANGO FORKS HIGH SCHOOL
DRYDEN HIGH SCHOOL

WHITNEY POINT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
LANSING HIGH SCHOOL

THOMAS A EDISON HIGH SCHOOL
SIDNEY HIGH SCHOOL

NEWARK VALLEY SENIOR HS

WATKINS GLEN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
WALTON HIGH SCHOOL

TIOGA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

CHARLES O DICKERSON HIGH SCHOOL (Trumansburg)
GREENE HIGH SCHOOL

MORAVIA JUNIOR-SENIOR HS
UNATEGO JUNIOR-SENIOR HS
MARATHON HIGH SCHOOL

DELAWARE ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL
UNADILLA VALLEY SECONDARY SCHOOL
UNION SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD HIGH SCHOOL
GROTON JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Section IV
Classification Enrollments for 2025-2026
(as per NYSPHSAA October 2024)

1244 OXFORD ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL

1197 SPENCER-VAN ETTEN HIGH SCHOOL
1113 CANDOR JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
944 ODESSA-MONTOUR JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL
876 HARPURSVILLE JUNIOR-SENIOR HS

843 SOUTHERN CAYUGA 7-12 SECONDARY
782 NEWFIELD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

609 SETON CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
510 DEPOSIT MIDDLE-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
461 AFTON JUNIOR/SENIOR HS

417 NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL

404 GEORGE JUNIOR REPUBLIC SCHOOL
384 HANCOCK JUNIOR-SENIOR HS

380 RICHFIELD SPRINGS JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL
345 EDMESTON CENTRAL SCHOOL

339 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE

317 LAURENS CENTRAL SCHOOL

296 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON JR-SR HS
284 WINDHAM ASHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL
273 MARGARETVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL

258 SHARON SPRINGS CENTRAL SCHOOL
249 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL
243 CHARLOTTE VALLEY SCHOOL

237 SOUTH KORTRIGHT CENTRAL SCHOOL
222 STAMFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL

216 WORCESTER SCHOOL

213 MILFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL

203 NEW ROOTS CHARTER SCHOOL

200 MORRIS CENTRAL SCHOOL

189 SCHENEVUS CENTRAL SCHOOL

182 FRANKLIN CENTRAL SCHOOL

179 GILBOA-CONESVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL
179 ROXBURY CENTRAL SCHOOL

179 DOWNSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL

177 JEFFERSON CENTRAL SCHOOL

177 ANDES CENTRAL SCHOOL

6 Classifications - Cut-Off Numbers 2025-2026 (Approved 10/24/2024)

Boys Soccer Girls Soccer Girls Volleyball Boys Basketball Girls Basketball Baseball
AAA 1096-up AAA 1065-up AAA 1041-up AAA 1085-up AAA 1093-up AAA 1072-up
AA  691-1095 AA  681-1064 AA  733-1040 AA  657-1084 AA  655-1092 AA 675-1071
A 407-690 A 382-680 A 453-732 A 364-656 A 364-654 A 382-674
B 247-406 B 237-381 B 283-452 B 221-363 B 224-363 B 241-381
C  144-246 C 129236 C 174282 C 120220 C 127223 C 138240
D 143-Below D 128-Below D 175-Below D 119-Below D 126-Below D 137-Below
Sports with Variation Cut-Off Numbers 2025-2026
Comp. Cheer
BIG X-Country Field Hockey Football A1025- Up Boys Lacrosse
N A 915-U AA 1025-Up B 555-1024 A 1036- Up
A B 450-914 A 651-1024 B 728-1035
B 450814 C  449-Below ] € 25054 i
C  255-449 B 402-650 D 249 - Below C 450-727
D  254-Below C  273-401 Co-Ed One Class D 449-Below
D 272-Below
Game Day Cheer NYSPHSAA OUTDOOR T&F
3 CLASSES 4 CLASSES Flag Football A 849 - Up A 800-Up
A 800-Up A 801-UP A 1018-Up B 479-848 B 400-799
B 400-799 B 401-800 B 601-1017 C 478 - Below C  399-Below
C 399-Below C 215-400 C 600-Below

D 214-Below

*Spring Track & Field use
for Sectional Class Meets

173
170
156
156
153
146
143
135
116
105
105
96
95
90
87
84
84
83
81
80
80
78
75
71
68
68
66
66
63
63
62
60
54
50
30
14

Softball
AAA 1065-up

AA

A
B
C
D

670-1064
379-669
235-378
133-234
132-Below

Girls Lacrosse
A 1036-Up

B 728-1035
C 450-727

D 449-Below

INDIVIDUAL SPORTS DIVISIONS:

Division |1 600 and up
Division 11 599 and below

Please note: The above school Classification Enroliment numbers are the base numbers approved by the NYSPHSAA,
member schools are allowed to request to "Move up in Classification" and Seton Catholic and Elmira Notre Dame HS
are moved up in classification in certain sports by the Classification Committee.

Also, when teams are approved to merge that may also change the Classification numbers.
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