Section IV

Classification Enrollments for 2025-2026 (as per NYSPHSAA October 2024)

ELMIRA HIGH SCHOOL	1244	OXFORD ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL	173
ITHACA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	1197	SPENCER-VAN ETTEN HIGH SCHOOL	170
CORNING-PAINTED POST HIGH SCHOOL	1113	CANDOR JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	156
BINGHAMTON HIGH SCHOOL	944	ODESSA-MONTOUR JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL	156
HORSEHEADS SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	876	HARPURSVILLE JUNIOR-SENIOR HS	153
UNION-ENDICOTT HIGH SCHOOL	843	SOUTHERN CAYUGA 7-12 SECONDARY	146
VESTAL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	782	NEWFIELD SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	143
MAINE-ENDWELL SENIOR HS	609	SETON CATHOLIC CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	135
JOHNSON CITY HIGH SCHOOL	510	DEPOSIT MIDDLE-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	116
OWEGO FREE ACADEMY	461	AFTON JUNIOR/SENIOR HS	105
NORWICH HIGH SCHOOL	417	NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL	105
WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL	404	GEORGE JUNIOR REPUBLIC SCHOOL	96
CHENANGO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	384	HANCOCK JUNIOR-SENIOR HS	95
ONEONTA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	380	RICHFIELD SPRINGS JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL	90
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY HIGH SCH	345	EDMESTON CENTRAL SCHOOL	87
WINDSOR CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	339	HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE	84
CHENANGO FORKS HIGH SCHOOL	317	LAURENS CENTRAL SCHOOL	84
DRYDEN HIGH SCHOOL	296	GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON JR-SR HS	83
WHITNEY POINT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	284	WINDHAM ASHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL	81
LANSING HIGH SCHOOL	273	MARGARETVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL	80
THOMAS A EDISON HIGH SCHOOL	258	SHARON SPRINGS CENTRAL SCHOOL	80
SIDNEY HIGH SCHOOL	249	CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL	78
NEWARK VALLEY SENIOR HS	243	CHARLOTTE VALLEY SCHOOL	75
WATKINS GLEN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	237	SOUTH KORTRIGHT CENTRAL SCHOOL	71
WALTON HIGH SCHOOL	222	STAMFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL	68
TIOGA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	216	WORCESTER SCHOOL	68
CHARLES O DICKERSON HIGH SCHOOL (Trumansburg)	213	MILFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL	66
GREENE HIGH SCHOOL	203	NEW ROOTS CHARTER SCHOOL	66
MORAVIA JUNIOR-SENIOR HS	200	MORRIS CENTRAL SCHOOL	63
UNATEGO JUNIOR-SENIOR HS	189	SCHENEVUS CENTRAL SCHOOL	63
MARATHON HIGH SCHOOL	182	FRANKLIN CENTRAL SCHOOL	62
DELAWARE ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL	179	GILBOA-CONESVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL	60
UNADILLA VALLEY SECONDARY SCHOOL	179	ROXBURY CENTRAL SCHOOL	54
UNION SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL	179	DOWNSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL	50
BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD HIGH SCHOOL	177	JEFFERSON CENTRAL SCHOOL	30
GROTON JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	177	ANDES CENTRAL SCHOOL	14

6 Classifications - Cut-Off Numbers 2025-2026 (Approved 10/24/2024)

AAA AA	s Soccer 1096-up 691-1095		s Soccer 1065-up 681-1064		Volleyball 1041-up 733-1040		Basketball 1085-up 657-1084		1093-up 655-1092		eball 1072-up 675-1071	Soft AAA AA	1065-up 670-1064
A	407-690	AA A	382-680	AA A	733-1040 453-732	AA A	364-656	AA A	364-654	AA	382-674	AA A	670-1064 379-669
В	247-406	В	237-381	В	283-452	В	221-363	В	224-363	В	241-381	В	235-378
С	144-246	С	129-236	С	174-282	С	120-220	С	127-223	С	138-240	С	133-234
D	143-Below	D	128-Below	D	175-Below	D	119-Below	D	126-Below	D	137-Below	D	132-Below

Sports with Variation Cut-Off Numbers 2025-2026

B/G X-Country A 815 - Up B 450-814 C 255-449 D 254-Below	Field Hockey A 915-Up B 450-914 C 449-Below	Football A 1025 - Up AA 1025-Up B 555-1024 A 651-1024 C 250-554 B 402-650 D 249 - Below C 273-401 Co-Ed One Class D 272-Below	Boys Lacrosse A 1036- Up B 728-1035 C 450-727 D 449-Below	Girls Lacrosse A 1036-Up B 728-1035 C 450-727 D 449-Below	
3 CLASSES A 800-Up B 400-799 C 399-Below	4 CLASSES A 801-UP B 401-800 C 215-400 D 214-Below	Flag Football A 1018-Up B 601-1017 C 600-Below	<u>Game Day Cheer</u> A 849 - Up B 479-848 C 478 - Below	NYSPHSAA OUTDOOR A 800-Up B 400-799 C 399-Below	T&F

*Spring Track & Field use for Sectional Class Meets

INDIVIDUAL SPORTS DIVISIONS:

Division I 600 and up Division II 599 and below

Please note: The above school Classification Enrollment numbers are the base numbers approved by the NYSPHSAA, member schools are allowed to request to "Move up in Classification" and Seton Catholic and Elmira Notre Dame HS are moved up in classification in certain sports by the Classification Committee.

Also, when teams are approved to merge that may also change the Classification numbers.